Rain Dogs
Cash Carraway
Episode 4
10th May, 2022
YELLOW REVISIONS
BLUE REVS PAGES: 1, 8, 9, 10, 13, 13A, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 25A,
26, 26A, 27
PINK REVS PAGES: 23, 25

this. YouÕll end up wrapped around
a tree. YouÕre mental.
IRIS is now in earshot, she can hear everything.
SELBY
IÕm mental?
He points to the car.
SELBY (CONTÕD)
YouÕre a lunatic.
IRIS
(to COSTELLO and SELBY) I love you,
but youÕre both crazy. IÕm only 10
yÕknow.
SELBY and COSTELLO canÕt hide their disdain from each other,
even in front of IRIS.
HARD CUT TO:
SCENE OMITTED29 29
SCENE OMITTED30 30
SCENE OMITTED30A 30A
SCENE OMITTED31 31
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, KITCHEN/LIVING ROOM. SEPTEMBER - DAY 17. 32 32
10:02AM.
TITLES: SEPTEMBER.
SELBY walks through the house grinding coffee beans, heÕs

puts it on anyway, one leg missing! She knows it was Selby.
RAIN DOGS   Episode Four    YELLOW REVISIONS   10.05.22  20.
BETSY
Let me tell you something - they
all dream of running away, but they
never get very far on their own.
COSTELLO steps into her shoes, pouts. All good.
CUT TO:
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, HALLWAY. OCTOBER -  NIGHT 18. 10:31PM.40 40
The party is in full swing. LetÕs have the Boogie Nights
shot. We follow SELBY (dressed in his usual suit, but getting
RAIN DOGS   Episode Four    YELLOW REVISIONS   10.05.22  22.
SELBYÕs look to GLORIA- Òleave it with me.Ó She watches SELBY
through the window approach PAUL, and he stops dancing, goes
somewhere with SELBY.
SCENE OMITTED43 43
SCENE OMITTED43A 43A
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, LIVING ROOM. OCTOBER - NIGHT 18. 11PM.43B 43B
COSTELLO is on the sofa talking to ZARA, who is watching
GLORIA snuggled up talking to NEIL, knowing they will later
fuck. SELBY walks in, and gives GLORIA a salute, job done.

COSTELLO(CONTÕD)
We both love Iris. We can make this
work. Or I can leave. Me and Iris
can leave, if itÕs what you want. I
have money.
SELBY
(broken and blank) You canÕt leave.
COSTELLO
RAIN DOGS   Episode Four    YELLOW REVISIONS   10.05.22  24.
SELBY (CONTÕD)
It was the best feeling in the
world, never felt self loathing
like it!
He picks up the tray of drinks, takes them into the hallway.
COSTELLO is distraught that heÕd take her away freedom.
SCENE OMITTED45 45
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, HALLWAY. OCTOBER - NIGHT 18. 11:03PM.46 46
SELBY is walking down the hall with a tray of drinks,
COSTELLO follows him.
COSTELLO

bed. And please, do drive safely.
Thank you for coming!
SELBY and COSTELLO smile at each other. Together in their
insanity, everything is alright.
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, COSTELLO'S BEDROOM. DECEMBER - NIGHT 20. 49 49
5AM.
TITLES: DECEMBER
COSTELLO is woken by her alarm. 5AM. She quickly turns it
off. She had been sleeping in her clothes, ready for a quick
getaway. She pulls a suitcase from under her bed.
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, HALLWAY. DECEMBER - NIGHT 20. 5:05AM.50 50
She creeps along the hallway. Looks over the bannister - the
huge Christmas tree is on itÕs side, flashing lights all over
the floor, baubles smashed or rolled into corners. There has
been some kind of horrific fight thatÕs ruined Christmas.
SCENE OMITTED51 51
51
RAIN DOGS   Episode Four    YELLOW REVISIONS   10.05.22  26A.
INT. BRUTON HOUSE, IRISÕS BEDROOM. DECEMBER - NIGHT 20. 52 52
5:11AM.